
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Mad Dog (Part I) 57 days Thu 10/12/00 Fri 12/29/00

2 Mad Dog (Part II) 135 days Mon 1/1/01 Tue 7/3/01
3 Business Case Preparation 23 days Wed 1/31/01 Fri 3/2/01
4 DSG 1 day Wed 1/31/01 Wed 1/31/01

5 Continued Business Case Preparation 9 days Wed 1/31/01 Mon 2/12/01

6 DSG #2 1 day Wed 2/7/01 Wed 2/7/01

7 IRB Presentation & Approval 1 day Tue 2/13/01 Tue 2/13/01

8 Post 2/13/01 IRB Mad Dog Team Update 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

9 Post 2/13/01 IRB Tasks 9 days Fri 2/16/01 Wed 2/28/01

10 IRB Update 1 day Fri 3/2/01 Fri 3/2/01

11 E-Gov Award Nomination 1 day Thu 3/29/01 Thu 3/29/01

12 E-Sign Documentation 102 days Tue 2/13/01 Sat 6/30/01
13 Kick-Off Meeting 1 day Mon 3/19/01 Mon 3/19/01

14 Obtain CIO Outline Approval 1 day Fri 3/30/01 Fri 3/30/01

15 Task Chapter Responsibilities 1 day Tue 4/3/01 Tue 4/3/01

16 Obtain Citibank Risk Analysis 18 days Mon 3/19/01 Wed 4/11/01

17 Write Chapters 60 days Tue 2/13/01 Fri 5/4/01
18 eMPN Business Case 1 day Tue 2/13/01 Tue 2/13/01

19 Cost Benefit Analysis 36 days Mon 3/12/01 Mon 4/30/01

20 Project Plan 35 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/4/01

21 Risk Analysis 35 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/4/01

22 Spending Plan 35 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/4/01

23 Industry Outreach 35 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/4/01

24 Industry Benefits 35 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 5/4/01

25 Submit Draft Version of Documenation 1 day Tue 5/15/01 Tue 5/15/01

26 Add Certification & Accreditation 1 day Sat 6/30/01 Sat 6/30/01

27 Mad Dog Team Status Updates 88 days Tue 2/27/01 Tue 6/26/01
46 Legal & Policy 79 days Thu 2/15/01 Fri 6/1/01
47 Issue Standards 51 days Thu 2/15/01 Wed 4/25/01
48 Issue Draft Standards 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

49 NCHELP Reviews Standards 1 day Thu 2/22/01 Thu 2/22/01

50 Edit Standards 20 days Fri 2/23/01 Wed 3/21/01

51 Finalize Standards with COO 1 day Wed 3/28/01 Wed 3/28/01

52 Request Exception from Moratorium 4 days Thu 3/29/01 Tue 4/3/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
53 Publish Standards 1 day Wed 4/25/01 Wed 4/25/01

54 Issue Record Retention Regulation 69 days Thu 3/1/01 Fri 6/1/01
55 Publish ANPRM 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

56 ANPRM Comment Period 13 days Fri 3/2/01 Mon 3/19/01

57 Analyze ANPRM Comments 24 days Tue 3/20/01 Fri 4/20/01

58 Publish NPRM 1 day Mon 4/23/01 Mon 4/23/01

59 NPRM Comment Period 15 days Tue 4/24/01 Sun 5/13/01

60 Analyze NPRM Comments 10 days Mon 5/14/01 Fri 5/25/01

61 Publish Final Record Retention Regulat 1 day Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

62 Write Disclosures for DLO eMPN Website 11 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 3/30/01

63 Develop Position on Address Verification Iss 13 days Wed 3/21/01 Fri 4/6/01

64 Write Legal Risks for Documentation Risk An 16 days Tue 4/3/01 Tue 4/24/01

65 DLO 133 days Mon 1/1/01 Sat 6/30/01
66 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

67 Weekly Status Meeting 62 days Wed 3/28/01 Wed 6/20/01
81 Requirements 54 days Mon 1/1/01 Wed 3/14/01

82 Final Requirements Meeting 1 day Thu 3/15/01 Thu 3/15/01

83 Wire frame comments to EDS 1 day Fri 4/6/01 Fri 4/6/01

84 Students try out eMPN 5 days Mon 4/9/01 Fri 4/13/01

85 Development 37 days Fri 3/16/01 Mon 5/7/01

86 Beta Testing with School 6 days Fri 5/11/01 Thu 5/17/01

87 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Fri 5/18/01 Thu 6/7/01

88 Intersystem Testing 13 days Fri 6/8/01 Tue 6/26/01

89 Production Readiness Review 1 day Wed 6/27/01 Wed 6/27/01

90 Implementation 3 days Thu 6/28/01 Sat 6/30/01

91 CPS 134 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
92 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

93 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

94 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

95 Beta Testing with School 6 days Sun 5/13/01 Fri 5/18/01

96 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

97 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

98 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

99 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
100 DLSS 134 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
101 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

102 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

103 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

104 Beta Testing with School 6 days Sun 5/13/01 Fri 5/18/01

105 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

106 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

107 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

108 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

109 DLC 110 days Mon 2/5/01 Tue 7/3/01
110 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

111 Requirements Gathering 18 days Mon 2/5/01 Wed 2/28/01

112 Requirements Review 13 days Thu 3/1/01 Fri 3/16/01

113 Detailed Design Review & Acceptance 15 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 4/6/01

114 Code Construction 25 days Mon 4/9/01 Fri 5/11/01

115 Developer Unit Testing 16 days Fri 4/13/01 Sun 5/6/01

116 Integration Testing 10 days Mon 5/14/01 Fri 5/25/01

117 Intersystem Testing 11 days Mon 5/28/01 Mon 6/11/01

118 SAT Testing 5 days Tue 6/12/01 Mon 6/18/01

119 IV & V Review 8 days Tue 6/19/01 Thu 6/28/01

120 Implementation Decision 1 day Fri 6/29/01 Fri 6/29/01

121 In production 2 days Mon 7/2/01 Tue 7/3/01

122 DCS 98 days Wed 2/14/01 Wed 6/27/01
123 Task Order Issued 42 days Mon 3/5/01 Mon 4/30/01

124 Develop Phase 2 Requirements 98 days Wed 2/14/01 Wed 6/27/01

125 VDC 77 days Tue 3/20/01 Mon 7/2/01
126 Kickoff Meeting 1 day Tue 3/20/01 Tue 3/20/01

127 Finalize Requirements 23 days Wed 3/21/01 Fri 4/20/01

128 Expand PIN Site & SAN 52 days Tue 4/24/01 Mon 7/2/01

129 PIN Authentication Services 113 days Tue 1/30/01 Mon 7/2/01
130 OGC/Acquisitions discuss contract structure 1 day Tue 2/27/01 Tue 2/27/01

131 Estimate user volumes 1 day Tue 1/30/01 Tue 1/30/01

132 Meeting with NCS 1 day Tue 3/13/01 Tue 3/13/01

133 Meeting with NCS 1 day Mon 3/26/01 Mon 3/26/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
134 NCS Submits Proposal Ideas 1 day Fri 3/23/01 Fri 3/23/01

135 NCS and EFC Meeting 1 day Thu 4/5/01 Thu 4/5/01

136 Select PIN Authentication Design Option 5 days Fri 4/6/01 Thu 4/12/01

137 Contract Meeting 1 day Wed 4/18/01 Wed 4/18/01

138 Development 20 days Thu 4/19/01 Tue 5/15/01

139 Testing 31 days Wed 5/16/01 Wed 6/27/01

140 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

141 Implementation 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01

142  FFEL Capability 67 days Tue 3/13/01 Tue 6/12/01
143 Meeting with FFEL Industry 1 day Tue 3/13/01 Tue 3/13/01

144 Distribute SFA PIN Use Specifications 1 day Fri 4/27/01 Fri 4/27/01

145 Obtain FFEL Customers 5 days Mon 4/30/01 Fri 5/4/01

146 Create SLAs 8 days Mon 5/7/01 Tue 5/15/01

147 Notify FFEL Customers of Pilot Opportu 3 days Mon 5/7/01 Wed 5/9/01

148 Select Pilot Participants 2 days Thu 5/10/01 Fri 5/11/01

149 Train Participants 5 days Mon 5/14/01 Fri 5/18/01

150 Deploy Pilot Software 5 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 5/25/01

151 FFEL Pilot 7 days Mon 5/28/01 Tue 6/5/01

152 Evaluate Pilot Results 5 days Wed 6/6/01 Tue 6/12/01

153 Modernization Partner 96 days Tue 2/20/01 Fri 6/29/01
154 Task Order Issued 45 days Tue 2/20/01 Fri 4/20/01

155 Certification & Accreditation 77 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 6/29/01
156 C&A Plan 11 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 3/30/01

157 Conduct Risk Assessment 44 days Tue 4/3/01 Thu 5/31/01

158 Risk Assessment Results 1 day Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

159 Corrective Action Plan 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

160 Accreditation Letter 1 day Fri 6/29/01 Fri 6/29/01

161 ITA with Other Modernization Projects 73 days Wed 3/21/01 Thu 6/28/01

162 Community Outreach 55 days Wed 3/7/01 Fri 5/18/01
163 DL Conference 1 day Wed 3/7/01 Wed 3/7/01

164 3rd Party Servicers 1 day Sat 3/10/01 Sat 3/10/01

165 One Dupont Circle Meeting 1 day Fri 3/23/01 Fri 3/23/01

166 NCHELP Ops Meeting Update 1 day Wed 4/4/01 Wed 4/4/01

167 Education Finance Council (EFC) 1 day Thu 4/5/01 Thu 4/5/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
168 FFEL Town Hall 1 day Thu 5/3/01 Thu 5/3/01

169 EFC Update 1 day Sun 5/13/01 Sun 5/13/01

170 PESC Update 1 day Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/18/01

171 E-SIGN Effective for Dept of Ed 1 day Sat 6/30/01 Sat 6/30/01

172 SFA Implements E-SIGNed Pnotes 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01
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